Carroll County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

5,231 605
4,870 591
298 127
63 41
5,477 579
2,346 405
732 232
363 117
1,716 303
0 0

93 58

73 52

13 17

51 50

7 11

41 37

17 27

0 0

14 19

0 0

11 17

0 0

0 0
5,477 645
5,149 635
74 65

71 44
143 69

PERCENT

100.0%
93.1%

5.7%

1.2%

100.0%

42.8%

13.4%

6.6%

31.3%
0.0%
1.7%
1.3%

0.2%
0.9%
0.1%
0.7%
0.3%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

94.0%

1.4%

1.3%

2.6%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

4,595 590
4,299 578
201 94
95 70
4,961 649
2,283 444
201 110
973 222
1,339 390
0 0

0 0

81 78

0 0

8 13

0 0

44 52

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

26 41

6 10

0 0
4,961 635
4,796 627
50 58

38 41

77 71

PERCENT

100.0%
93.6%

4.4%

2.1%

100.0%

46.0%

4.1%

19.6%

27.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%

0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.1%
0.0%

100.0%

96.7%

1.0%

0.8%

1.6%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

636
571

97

516

63

531

-610

377

516

353

24

33

66

(+/-) MOE

845
827

158

81

870
601
257
251
494

58
93

17
51
11
64
27
19

44
10

905
893
87
60

99

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Carroll County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

3,689 532
3,493 527
151 70
45 35
3,879 496
2,346 405
0 0

0 0
1,332 274
0 0

48 43

62 49

13 17

12 19

7 11

34 35

0 0

0 0

14 19

0 0

11 17

0 0

0 0
3,879 560
3,670 554
13 19

71 44
125 66

PERCENT

100.0%
94.7%

4.1%

1.2%

100.0%

60.5%

0.0%

0.0%

34.3%
0.0%
1.2%
1.6%

0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

94.6%

0.3%

1.8%

3.2%

OUT-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

3,128 510
2,882 498
151 85
95 70
3,408 580
2,283 444
0 0

0 0

960 359

0 0

0 0

81 78

0 0

8 13

0 0

44 52

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

26 41

6 10

0 0
3,408 552
3,243 543
50 58

38 41

77 71

PERCENT

100.0%
92.1%

4.8%

3.0%

100.0%

67.0%

0.0%

0.0%

28.2%
0.0%
0.0%
2.4%

0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.2%
0.0%

100.0%

95.2%

1.5%

1.1%

2.3%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

561
611

471

63

372

48
-19

471

427

-37

33

48

(+/-) MOE

737
725

110

78

763

601

452

43
92

17
23

11
63

19

44
10

786
776
61
60

97

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Carroll County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION

ESTIMATE

1,276
1,179

79

18

1,332

609

363

335

18

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ONOOoOOo

1,332

1,307

18

(+/-) MOE

264
250

82

21

280

223
117
120

21

o O o

1

N

O OO0 OO0 OoOo

300

299

12

21

PERCENT

100.0%
92.4%

6.2%

1.4%

100.0%

0.0%

45.7%

27.3%

25.2%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

98.1%

0.5%

0.0%

1.4%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

1,467
1,417

50

1,553

201

973

379

o O o

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo

1,553

1,553

(+/-) MOE

296
293

41

291

110
222

153

o O o

O 0O O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0oOOoOOo

314

314

PERCENT

100.0%
96.6%

3.4%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

12.9%

62.7%

24.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

-191
-238

29

18

-221

408

-610

OO O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ONOOoOOo

-221

-246

18

(+/-) MOE

397
385

92

21

404

249
251
194

21

o O O

1

N

O O O O OO0 O

434

434

12

21

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Carroll County

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

ESTIMATE

266
198

68

266

123

49

27
11

39

o o

17

O OO O oo

266

172

54

IN-MIGRATION
(+/-) MOE

116
95

67

104

65

49

33
16

46

o o

27

O O O O oo

110

83

61

PERCENT

100.0%
74.4%

25.6%

0.0%

100.0%

0.0%

46.2%

0.0%

18.4%
0.0%
10.2%
4.1%

0.0%
14.7%
0.0%
0.0%
6.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

64.7%

20.3%

0.0%

0.0%

OUT-MIGRATION**
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

PERCENT

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

266
198

68

266

123

49

27
11

39

o o

17

O OO O oo

266

172

54

(+/-) MOE

116
95

67

104

65

49

33
16

46

[el=]

27

O O O O O O

110

83

61

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




